U.S.C., Section 2131 et seq., for any noncompliant 

item within the past three (3) years for any violation 

for failure to allow facility inspection or 

interference with a facility inspection, 

d. maintain liability insurance in an amount not less 

than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 

for each occurrence of property damage, bodily injury, 

or death caused by any primate possessed by the 

entity, and 

e. have a written plan, filed with the local animal 

control authority, for the quick and safe recapture or 

destruction of any primate in the event a primate

[...]

Register with, and pay a registration fee of Twenty Dollars 

($20.00) to, the local animal control authority by May 1, 2027, and 

annually thereafter, indicating the number of animals of each 

primate species in his or her possession, and showing proof of 

liability insurance in an amount not less than Two Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00), for each occurrence of property 

damage, bodily injury, or death caused by any primate possessed by 

the person; and 

8.  Notify the local animal control authority at least seventy-

two (72) hours prior to sale or transfer of an existing primate,